
 

                      DIRECTORATE 

 

                  

   
T1.1 TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

 
 

ZNQ NUMBER DESCRIPTION DURATION CLOSING DATE GRADE 

ZNB00521/00000/00/ESH/INF/21

/T 

BETTERMENT & REGRAVELLING ON 

D2262 (KM0+00 TO KM8+00) 

KZ284 

05 MONTHS 16 AUGUST 2021 4CE OR HIGHER 

ZNB00523/00000/00/ESH/INF/21

/T 

BETTERMENT & REGRAVELLING ON 

P425 (KM13+00 TO KM20+00) 

KZ281 

03 MONTHS 11 AUGUST 2021 4CE OR HIGHER 

ZNB00518/00000/00/ESH/INF/21

/T 

DRAIN CLEARING AND VERGE 

MAINTENANCE OF P496 

12 MONTHS 12 AUGUST 2021 4CE OR HIGHER 

ZNB00517/00000/00/ESH/INF/21

/T 

BETTERMENT & REGRAVELLING ON 

P494 (KM 8+00 TO KM 10+00) 

KZ281 

03 MONTHS 12 AUGUST 2021 3CE OR HIGHER 

ZNB00520/00000/00/ESH/INF/21

/T 

BETTERMENT & REGRAVELLING ON 

P494 (KM 2+00 TO KM 8+00) KZ282 

03 MONTHS 12 AUGUST 2021 4CE OR HIGHER 

ZNB00526/00000/00/ESH/INF/21

/T 

BETTERMENT & REGRAVELLING ON 

L1693 (KM 10+00 TO KM 13+00) 

KZ284 

03 MONTHS 10 AUGUST 2021 3CE OR HIGHER 

 

ZNB00524/00000/00/ESH/INF/21

/T 

 

BETTERMENT & REGRAVELLING ON 

L3273 (KM 0+00 TO KM 3+00) 

KZ284 

 

03 MONTHS 

 

10 AUGUST 2021 

 

3CE OR HIGHER 

   
 Street Address: 24 John Ross highway, Eshowe, 3815                                                 Transport Infrastructure and District Services 

                                                                                   

    Tel:033 474 2031      

    Fax: 035 474 4630     

    Email: Nellie.Zikalala@Kzntransport.gov.za 

    Website: http://www.kzntransport.gov.za   



ZNB00522/00000/00/ESH/INF/21

/T 

DRAIN CLEARING AND VERGE 

MAINTENANCE OF P393 

12 MONTHS 17 AUGUST 2021 4CE OR HIGHER 

ZNB00519/00000/00/ESH/INF/21

/T 

BETTERMENT & REGRAVELLING ON 

D550 (KM 0+00 TO KM 10+00) 

KZ285 

05 MONTHS 11 AUGUST 2021 4CE OR HIGHER 

ZNB00604/00000/00/ESH/INF/21

/T 

BETTERMENT & REGRAVELLING ON 

D2475 (KM 0+000 TO KM 3+500) 

KZ286 

05 MONTHS 13 AUGUST 2021 3CE OR HIGHER 

 

 

ZNB00688/00000/00/ESH/INF/21

/T 

 

BETTERMENT & REGRAVELLING ON 

P708 (KM 0+800 TO KM 4+300) 

KZ286 

 

03 MONTHS 

 

13 AUGUST 2021 

 

3CE OR HIGHER 

ZNB00668/00000/00/ESH/INF/21

/T 

BLACKTOP PATCHING ON D1599, 

P15-2, 

P50-2, P50-3 AND P90 IN NKANDLA 

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

06 MONTHS 18 AUGUST 2021 5CE OR HIGHER 

ZNB00516/00000/00/ESH/INF/21

/T 

Drain clearing and verge P47-3 P47-

4 

06 MONTHS 17 August 2021  4 CE OR HIGHER 

ZNB00635/00000/00/ESH/INF/21

/T 

Betterment and re-gravelling of 

L561 

06 MONTHS 16 August 2021 4 CE OR HIGHER 

 
 

The Province of KwaZulu-Natal, Department of Transport, invites tenders from contractors experience in roadworks as per the above table.  
 
Only tenders that justify the eligibility criteria stipulated in Clause C2.1 of the Tender Data are eligible to have their tenders considered.   
 
It is estimated that tenderers must have a CIDB contract grading designated as per table above. 
 
Tenderers shall be required to demonstrate that they will have in their employ during the contract period the necessary personnel satisfying the 
requirements of the Scope of Work for labor-intensive competencies for management and supervisory personnel. 
 
Preferences are offered to tenderers who comply with the requirements stipulated in clause C.3.11.1 of the Tender Data. 
 
There will be No Tender Briefing for this tender but briefing notes will be available from 05 July 2021 on the transport website to aid tenderers in 

completing the documents. 

 

 



Tender documents can be downloaded from the Departmental website at www.kzntransport.gov.za 

If Bidders are failing to download Tender document, are welcome to come with their USB at DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT COST CENTRE 

ESHOWE, 24 JOHN ROSS HIGHWAY, ESHOWE, 3815 

 

 

Queries relating to this tender may be addressed to: 

Bidding procedure enquiries Technical enquiries:  Cost 
Centre Eshowe 

Technical enquiries:  Area 
Office Eshowe 

Technical enquiries:  Area 
Office Empangeni 

Mrs N C Nxumalo 
Telephone:  035 474 2031 
Department of Transport 

Mrs. N.H. Zikalala 
Telephone: 035 474 2031 
Department of Transport 

Mr Sizwe Msani 
Telephone: 031 822 3861 
Empilweni Consortuim 

Mr Thabani Mjadu 
Telephone:  033 394 2352  
HN Consulting 

 
 
DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX SITUATED AT:  

Main Entrance:  Reception Area:  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT COST 

CENTRE ESHOWE 

24 JOHN ROSS HIGHWAY 

ESHOWE 

3815 

 
 
The closing time for receipt of tenders is 11:00 as per table above at Department of Transport, Cost Centre Eshowe. 
Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, electronic, e-mail and late tenders will not be accepted.  
 

 


